L23000096468

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200403172302

S. CHATHAM MAR - 3 2023

2023 MAR -2 PH 1: 28

RECFIVED

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 · Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 · 1-800-342-8062 · Fax (850) 222-1222

	<u>_</u>
TAKOMA REALTY LLC	_
Please Debit I20000000257 For: 125	
	_
Thank you Seth Neelcy	
Sta/	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File
	Foreign Corp. File
	L.C. File
	Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark
	Merger File
	Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation
	Dissolution / Withdrawał
	Annual Report / Reinstatement
	Cert. Copy
	Photo Copy
	Certificate of Good Standing
	Certificate of Status
	Certificate of Fictitious Name
	Corp Record Search
,	Officer Search
	Fictitious Search
Signature	Fictitious Owner Search
Signature	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
Requested by:	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporati	ons			
SUBJEC	TAKOMA REAL?	TY LLC			
CODE		Name of Lin	nited Liabili	y Company	
The encl	osed Articles of Organi	zation and fee(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspondence	e concerning this ma	atter to the fe	ollowing:	
	Marcus Paulo L Se	gnini			
			Name of	Person	
	PS KIS LLC				
			Firm/Cor	mpany	
	6526 Old Brick Ros	ad, suite 120-238			
			Addre	rss	
	Windermere				
	contact@kisconsult.c		ity/State and	I Zip Code	
			for future a	nnual report notificati	on)
For further	r information concernin	g this matter, please	e call:		
	Marcus Paulo I. Seg	nini 40 at (07	7486462	
	Name of Pe		rea Code	Daytime Telephone	2 Number
Enclosed	l is a check for the follo	wing amount:			
≡ \$125.0		30.00 Filing Fee & fficate of Status	Certific	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy I copy is enclosed)	□S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Adda New Filing Se			Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision
	Division of Co P.O. Box 632	orporations	•	The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	ssee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lis	ne: nited Liability Company is:				
TAKOM	IA REALTY LLC				
	(Must contain the words "Limited	Liability Company, `	'L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address	dress: s and street address of the principal of	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Add	ress:	
	FULL MOON CT ONT, FL 34711		14812 FULL MOON CT CLERMONT, FL 34711		
(The Limited Liabil	gistered Agent, Registered Office, ity Company cannot serve as its own ntity with an active Florida registration	n Registered Agent, Y		ndividual or	
The name and the F	lorida street address of the registered	d agent are:			
	PS KIS LLC			207 207 207	
Name				SECREN	
6526 Old Brick Road, suite 120-238				18-2 3103	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				
	Windermere	FL	34786	PH	
	City	State	Zip	-	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Morcos Poulo Lerta Seguri;
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized	Name and Address: Member	
"MGR" = Manager AMTHR	TEMPORAL INVESTMENTS, LLC 14812 FULL MOON CT CLERMONT, FL 34711	
<u>AMBR</u>	MR. PAIVA INVESTMENTS, INC 8805 LOOKOUT POINTE DRIVE WINDERMERE, FL 34786	
(Use attachment if nece	- 28 	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if of an effective date is listed, the che date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this	her than the date of filing:	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions,	any.	
This do I am av	gnature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. sument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, are that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State as a third degree follows as provided for in a \$17.155. E.S.	

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

AFFONSO MONTEIRO TEMPORAL

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)